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Commonality and far-reaching impacts of SUDs

Availability of evidence-based treatments, but
notable gaps in access to that treatment

SUBSTANCE USE
DISORDERS

Dental settings offer opportunities to identify,

RatIO na | e fO r intervene, and refer individuals for specialty care
Current Study

Existing literature has critical gaps

SCREENING

w27, 202 « Predominant focus on alcohol and tobacco, emerging
opioid focus

« Broad definitions of screening

« Very limited (no) focus on screening in adolescent
populations

STUDY OBJECTIVES

PRIMARY: Assess knowledge, attitudes, and current
behaviors related to substance use screening
implementation among adolescent and adult dental
patients.

SURVEY DEVELOPMENT
PROCESS

Foundational literature review.

Presentation of background and survey outline to Practitioner Executive
Comnittee (PEC).

«  Integration of PEC feedback regarding topics (and subtopics) for inclusion/key IVI}{
questions that should be addressed, response options for implementation w

barriers and facilitators items, survey format, and structure of key items.
Iterative review and edits by the core study team.

Content expert review: Smoking cessation

SECONDARY: |dentify practitioner and practice-level
facilitators and barriers of: (1) substance use screening
implementation; and (2) early intervention and/or referral
strategies when indicated among patients.

Content expert review: Adolescent substance use
National Coordinating Center Data Committee review
NIDCR program review

PEC Think Aloud review

NIDA program review

Integration of Feedback and Finalization

i N X\ Y B

Week Frequency % Cum. Freq Cum. %
Electronic Data Capture Survey August 6 393 47.87 393 47.87
’7 August 13 157 19.12 550 66.99
* Enrolled as Full or Limited Member August 27 52 6.33 737 89.77
. Llce_nsed Dentist cu rrintl)_/ treating September 03 7 359 idl 5508
M ETH O DS patients on recurring basis RECRUITMENT
* Completed or updated Enrollment BY September 10 24 292 788 95.98
Questionnaire in cycle 3 PROJECTWEEK
September 17 B 0.37 791 96.35
’— Survey Remuneration: $50 —‘ September 24 6 0.73 797 97.08
October 01 2 0.24 799 97.32
’— Retest: n=50; Additional $50 —‘ SEheTe 5 T D W
October 15 9 1.10 821 100
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Race/Ethnicity Practice Setting (%) Network Region (%)
& oo %0 30
* Meles 647 7738 25998 272
90% B0 5
2
80% 70
Specialist s s goad 60 20
0% 168
50 165 152 201 83
50% 15 146
2 40 9 iy B9 g
fremaehae _ -
534 o 30 10
20% 2
o6 104 5
0. 83
% 5 ] Em | 0
Sampled Race Completed Race Private Practice ~ Managed  School/Hospital  Goverment Western  Midwest Southwest South  South  Northeast
o 10 20 30 4 50 6 70 mAsian mBlack mWhite mHispanic mOther Care/Corp Central  Adlantic
= Completed = Sampled & Sampled m Completed mSampled m Completed
Adult Respondents: Adolescent Respondents:
N=790 N=751 Adult Sample Respondents (%) Adolescent Sample Respondents (%)

Sample
Descriptions

FULL SAMPLE SIZE:
N=821

Nicotine Alcohol Cannabis Ilicit Drug Nicotine Alcohol Cannabis llicit Drug

mNever mWhen Suspected m Tstintake W Annually m>1/Year = Never mWhen Suspected m 1stintake  Annually m> 1/Year

10

Adult Sample Respondents

Many dentists reported that their patient self-reported
medical history form included:

o f current tobacco/ni
cigarette/vaping use (92.3%)

© Current alcohol use (76.1%)

 Current cannabis use (57.3%)

: Current illicit drug use (67.5%)

° History of substance use disorder (70.5%)

° History of substance use disorder treatment (54.1%)

= Current or past mental health treatment (72.3%)

Screening: Medical History Form

Sample

P

Many dentists reported that their patient self-reported
medical history form included:

° of current
cigarette/vaping use (83.6%)
= Current alcohol use (69.1%)
= Current cannabis use (54.6%)
= Current illicit drug use (60.2%)
° History of substance use disorder (59.1%)
= History of substance use disorder treatment (51.3%)

o Current or past mental health treatment (69.2%).

Counseling Frequency
Adult Respondents (%) Adolescent Respondents (%)
100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
0% 0%
50% 50%
40% 0%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10%
0% 0%
Nicotine Aleohol Cannabis llicit Drugs Nicotine Aleohol Cannabis Ilicit Drugs
Never mHalforLess mMore than Half B Always mNever mHalforLess B More than Half m Always

11

12
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nselin nten i i
Counseling Content Who Provides Counseling?
Adult Respondents (%) Adolescent Respondents (%)
100% 100% Adult Respondents (%) Adolescent Respondents (%)
90% 90% 100 i
90
80% 80% 90 o
70% 70% &
70
0% 0% 70
50 60
50% 50% 50
50
40% 40% “ 4
30% 30% 30 o
20
20% 20% 20
o " I
10% 10% : - Y -
0% Dentist Hygienist  Dental Asst.  Dental Therapist
Informal Talk  Tech-Based BmI Witten Info Informal Tk Tech-Based BmI Witten Info Dentist Hyglenist  Dental Asst. . Dental Therapist = Percant Endorsing
mNever mHalforLess mMore than Half mAlways mNever mHalforLess mMore than Half mAlways. = Percent Endorsing
Referral Frequency Who Provides Referrals?
Adult Respondents (%) Adolescent Respondents (%) Adult Respondents (%) Adolescent Respondents (%)
100% 100% 100 100
90% 90% 90 90
80% 80% 80 80
70% 70% 70 70
60% 60% € €
0% 0% &0 ED
40% 40% L L
30 30
30% 30%
20 20
20% 20%
. i . I i
10% 10% ) - m
0% 0% Dentist Hygienist Admin  Dental Asst.  Dental Dentist Hygienist Admin  Dental Asst.  Dental
Nicotine Alcohol Cannabis Ilicit Drugs Nicotine Alcohol Cannabis llicit Drugs Therapist Therapist
mNever mHalforlLess ®More than Half B Always mNever mHalforLess ®More than Half ® Always = Percent Endorsed = Percent Endorsed
: Facilitators of Screening & Counselin
Referrals: How Knowledgeable? 9 9
Adult Respondents (%) Adolescent Respondents (%)
Adult Respondents Adolescent Respondents s o
90% 90%
° One in three dentists reported being very or ° More than three-quarters of dentists i X/ZZ 3/2:
moderately knowledgeable regarding referrals for the members of their practice as either ‘not at o o
specialty care relevant to nicotine use (33.4%). all’ or ‘not very’ knowledgeable regarding o o
referral sources, for: 40% 40%
o Substantially fewer dentists reported familiarity with = Nicotine: 72% 25 2
referrals for: < Alcohol: 78% 20% 20%
= Alcohol (74.3% not very/not at all knowledgeable) « Cannabis: 84% 10% 10%
= Cannabis (84.1% not very/not at all knowledgeable) 0% 0%

 licit drug use (82.3% not very/not at all knowledgeable).

< lllicit Drug Use: 84%.

=NotatAll NotVery W Moderately mVery = NotatAll MNotVery MModerately MVery
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Barrier Categories: Factor Analysis Eeniier: TIVE
Adult Sample Respondents Adol Sample pond
Extent to which lack of time was a barrier to screening & counseling
100%
*NoTime 90%
80%
Truth/Discomfort w‘“:n«i”x 70%
60%
Truth/Discomfort 2 densressonsibity 50%
tor ety diosue w o
Lackaf staf raning €5l
R donis rsponsiey Resources ey 20
e spprpisseting 10%
Negative Practice [ 0%
Impact e Nicotine. Alcohol Cannabis. ilicit Drugs
eLackofsffaning
mNotatAll mNotVery mModerately mVery
Too Young ERT—

19 20

Barrier: Truth/Discomfort Barrier: Beliefs

Mean Extent to Which Each is a Barrier Mean Extent to Which Each is a Barrier

Voluntary Disclosure
Not Appropriate Setting

pertaereene _

Patients Not Return

Staff Uncomfortable

Not Relevant
Patients Uncomfortable

Patients Not Truthful Not Dentists' Responsibility

2

-~

25 3 a5 4

mlicit Drugs  m Cannabis m Alcohol m Nicotine mlicit Drugs m Cannabis m Alcohol m Nicotine

22

Barrier: Resources Adult Respondents: Perspectives

Mean Extent to Which Each is a Barrier

Percent of Respondents

Uncertain How to Handle SU Relevant to Oral Health

Universal Screen Effective

Staff Resistant
Treatment Can Help.

Chronic Med Condition
Lack of Tools

Poor Moral Character

Lack of Staff Training

1 15 2 25 3 35 4 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

millicit Drugs m Cannabis m Alcohol m Nicotine mAgree mNeutral mDisagree

24
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Adult Respondents: Correlations with
Screening & Counseling

Key Take-Aways

= While there is room for improvement in screening
for alcohol, cannabis, and illicit drugs - outreach
and training related to nicotine/tobacco may
serve as a good model.

Very few dentists are *never* screening (or
counseling), meaning that there is already some
degree of buy-in for these practices.

Counsel ‘ Refer Time Truh Beliots Resource | Blame. Wiedical Effective
03957 | 0350 | 0054 02977 031 0222 0.058 0042 0.066
05457 | 0056 027 0333|0336 0,007 0059 0.008
0Z7FT 0268|0275 0010 0.068 0013
0277 0287 03z 0021 0,035 0060
047z 0551 0081 0067 0087
[EZZa 0i8FT 0208|0218

Screen

- Stigma was not associated with frequency of
screening, counseling, or referral behaviors - this is
good news.

< Keys to increasing screening and counseling
practice behaviors may lie in providing real-time
resources  that  both  overcome staff
training/resource barriers, as well as provide
patients with confidential, meaningful methods of
reporting use behaviors.

Resource 0075 0062 0052
0376|0219

*p<.05, ** p<.01, **p<.001.

26

Adult Patient Screening, Counseling,
and Referral Practices (Including
Barriers & Facilitators)

Adolescent Patient Screening,
Counseling, and Referral Practices
(Including Barriers & Facilitators) 0

Questions

Planned

for the

Manuscripts
HIR o ; DISSEMINATION ADDITIONAL NEXT STEP
Willingnessto Distribute Naloxone OPPORTUNITIES?  QUESTIONS OF THE PROJECTS? Netwo rk
(Brief Report) DATA?

Dentists’ Training Experiences Related

to Screening and Counseling for
Substance Use Disorders

27 28

E—

THANKYOU
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